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NJ on the 2013 Governor’s race and 2016 Presidential

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest New Jersey poll finds Chris Christie hard to beat in a
hypothetical match up for next year’s Governor’s race when pitted against Democrats
Cory Booker, Barbara Buono, Richard Codey, Bruce Springsteen and Steve Sweeney.
Booker polled closest to Christie, 14 points behind, compared to former Governor
Richard Codey, trailing by 22 points. State Senators Steve Sweeney and Barbara Buono
fared worse against Christie than The Boss did, with a 36 point spread for Springsteen, to
Sweeney’s 37 and Buono’s 40 point deficit. While the news for Democrats is dismal, it’s
not surprising- Christie’s approval has never been higher, at 67%. What is surprising is
how he performed among women and Democrats. On the topic of Hurricane Sandy,
women approved his handling of the storm 91-8 and Democrats 90-9.

When asked who they would vote for President in 2016, Republican Primary voters chose
Chris Christie, at 48%. Although Republicans are somewhat ambivalent on whether
they’d like to see Christie run to President in 2016- 66% would like him to, as opposed to
35% who would not like him to or are unsure- he performed significantly better than the
runner up, Marco Rubio, at 14%. Jeb Bush took the #3 pick with 10% and the bottom six
candidates received a total of 23% of the vote. Chris Christie, Mike Huckabee,
Condoleezza Rice and Rick Santorum all performed better among women than men, with
women favoring Christie 54-41.

Among Democratic Primary voters, Hillary Clinton was the easy favorite at 58%.
Andrew Cuomo and Joe Biden were tied for second at 12% each. Among the two largest
ideological demographics, respondents who consider themselves “somewhat liberal” or
“somewhat moderate”, Clinton swept support with 65% and 52% respectively.

“Chris Christie is going to be heard to beat for Governor next year,” said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling. “But New Jersey voters are still feeling ambivalent
about a White House bid from him.”

PPP surveyed 600 New Jersey voters, 268 Republican Primary voters and 300
Democratic Primary voters from November 26™ to 28". The MOE for the 600 NJ voters
is +/-4%, the MOE for the 300 Democratic Primary voters is +/-5.66% and the MOE for
the 268 Republican primary voters is +/- 6%. This poll was not paid for or authorized by
any campaign or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through automated

telephone interviews.
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New Jersey Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Chris Christie’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 67%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 25%
NOLSUIE ... 8%

Do you approve or disapprove of how Chris
Christie handled Hurricane Sandy?

APPIOVE ...t 89%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eviieiiiieeeeiiee e 9%
NOE SUIE ... 2%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Cory Booker?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 48%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 20%
NOE SUIME e, 32%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Barbara Buono?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiiieee 9%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 19%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 2%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Richard Codey?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 34%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 23%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 43%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bruce Springsteen?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 54%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 22%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Steve Sweeney?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 14%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 27%
NOE SUIME e, 59%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Chris Christie and Democrat Cory
Booker, who would you vote for?

Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeeeeeccee e 50%
COrY BOOKET .....eeieeiieeieiiiieee e 36%
NOE SUME e, 14%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Chris Christie and Democrat
Barbara Buono, who would you vote for?

Chris ChriStie ......cvvveeeieiiiiieceee e 60%
Barbara BUONO..........ccooeveiiiiiiiee e 20%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 21%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Chris Christie and Democrat
Richard Codey, who would you vote for?

ChIS CRISHE ... evveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, 53%
RIChard COEY ..o 31%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 16%

If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Chris Christie and Democrat Bruce
Springsteen, who would you vote for?

Chris CHFISHE .....eeeiieiiiiiieec e 61%

Bruce Springsteen ........cccccovviiieeiiiiiininiieeeen. 25%

NOLSUIE ..o 14%
a | B
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Q12 If the candidates for Governor next year were
Republican Chris Christie and Democrat Steve
Sweeney, who would you vote for?

Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 57%
Steve SWEENEY .....ccevviiiiiiiiiiiiieieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 20%
NOE SUME .., 23%

Q13 Would you like for Chris Christie to run for
President in 2016, or not?

Would liK NIM 0 ..o, 38%
WOUIA NOL.. e ee s es e 44%
NOE SUIE vt ee e e eeeres e e e e s 17%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......cooooovivveiiiiieee 52%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiiieeeee e 39%
NOE SUME .., 9%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

FAVOTADIE ...t 67%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 27%
NOE SUP «.veeeee et see e 6%

Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Andrew Cuomo?

Favorable......cooooovivveiiiiieee 46%
Unfavorable ...........ccuveeiiiiiiiieeeee e 23%
NOE SUME e, 31%

Q17 If the candidates for President in 2016 were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

JOE BideN.....covvveeiiieeee e 41%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 47%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeeee e, 12%
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Q18 If the candidates for President in 2016 were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 52%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeeeeeecceee e 40%
NOE SUME e, 8%

Q19 If the candidates for President in 2016 were
Democrat Andrew Cuomo and Republican
Chris Christie, who would you vote for?

ANArew CUOMO .......covveeeeieieiiiiee e 35%
Chris ChriStie ......cvvveeeieiiiiieceee e 50%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 16%

Q20 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack Obama..........cccoeeeiviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeiieeeees 57%
Mitt ROMNEY....coeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiie e 36%
Someone else/Don't remember ...................... 6%

Q21 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 9%
Somewhat liberal .........ccccovveiiiiiii e 26%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 35%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 20%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 10%
Q22 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMaN ... S7%
MaN.....i 43%

Q23 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieiii e 48%
Republican............oooiiiii e 25%
Independent/Other...........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieen. 27%
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Q24 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. Q25 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to

If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4. 65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
HISPANIC....ccuviiiievieciecee e 12% L1810 45 it 42%
WHIE .o 69% BB 10 B5......oeoeeveeeeeeeseeresee e 38%
African-American ........cccccoeeeeciveieeee e 14% Older than 65.........oooiiiiiiiiiee e 20%
Other e 5%
November 26-28, 2012 3%20 Highwoods Bivd. D
Survey of 600 New Jersey voters aleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Christie Approval Christie Sandy
Approve |67%  56%  89% 45% Approval
Disapprove | 25% 33% 10% 42% Approve | 89% 92% 88% 2%
Not sure | 8% 11% 206 13% Disapprove [ 9% % 10% 17%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 11%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Booker Favorability Buono Favorability
Favorable [ 48% 61% 29% 37% Favorable | 9% 11% 5% 17%
Unfavorable | 20% 13% 32% 17% Unfavorable | 19% 14% 28% 8%
Not sure | 32% 26% 38% 46% Not sure [ 72% 75% 67% 75%

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 600 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Codey Favorability Springsteen
Favorable [34%  38%  28% 33% Favorability
Unfavorable |23%  17%  33% 18% Favorable|54%  69%  32% 46%
Not sure | 43% 46% 39% 29% Unfavorable [ 23% 9% 48% 17%
Not sure | 22% 22% 20% 37%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Sweeney Christie/Booker
Favorability Chris Christie |50%  25%  90% 32%
Favorable | 14% 16% 11% 8% Cory Booker | 36% 56% 5% 33%
Unfavorable | 27% 19% 40% 25% Not sure | 14% 10% 59 35%
Not sure [ 59% 65% 49% 66%

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 600 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Christie/Buono Christie/Codey
Chris Christie | 60% 38% 96% 48% Chris Christie | 53% 29% 91% 44%
Barbara Buono | 20% 31% 2% 17% Richard Codey |31% 48% 6% 25%
Not sure [21% 31% 2% 35% Not sure [16% 23% 3% 31%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Christie/Springsteen Christie/Sweeney
Chris Christie [61% 43% 94% 41% Chris Christie | 57% 34% 95% 43%
Bruce Springsteen | 25% 39% 4% 20% Steve Sweeney [ 20% 32% 4% 8%
Not sure |14% 18% 2% 39% Not sure [23% 34% 1% 49%

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 600 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Should Christie Run Biden Favorability
for Pres? Favorable |52%  84% 4% 39%
Would like him to | 38% 24% 66% 9% Unfavorable | 39% 9% 86% 31%
Would not | 44% 59% 20% 51% Not sure | 9% 7% 9% 20%
Not sure [17% 17% 14% 40%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Hillary Favorability Cuomo Favorability
Favorable [ 67% 92% 28% 63% Favorable | 46% 58% 31% 21%
Unfavorable [ 27% 4% 64% 21% Unfavorable | 23% 12% 43% 13%
Not sure | 6% 4% 8% 17% Not sure | 31% 30% 26% 66%

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 600 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Biden/Christie Hillary/Christie
Joe Biden [41% 64% 7% 36% Hillary Clinton | 52% 80% 9% 44%
Chris Christie [47% 19% 92% 33% Chris Christie | 40% 11% 86% 31%
Not sure |12% 17% 2% 31% Not sure | 8% 9% 5% 25%
2012 Vote Ideology
. | Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Barack Mitt|Someone else/Don’t Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Base |Obama|Romney remember Christie Approval
Cuomo/Christie Approve |67%  55% 45% 75% 82% 82%
Andrew Cuomo |35% 550 5% 220 Disapprove [25%  40% 41% 20% 13% 8%
No 8% 5% 14% 5% 5% 10%
Chris Christie [50%  23%  92% 36% toure] B0 o® ° ° ’ °
Not sure [ 16% 22% 2% 42%

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 600 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

NC 27604
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Christie Sandy Booker Favorability
Approval Favorable |48%  69% 58% 46% 21% 24%
Approve |89% - 90% 91% 89% 92% 7% Unfavorable [20%  15% 15% 22% 19% 37%
Disapprove | 9% 9% 9% 9% 5% 16% Not sure (3206  17% 27% 32% 40% 39%
Not sure | 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Buono Favorability Codey Favorability
Favorable| 9% 19% 12% 7% 7% - Favorable [34%  33% 38% 36% 29% 22%
Unfavorable |19%  18% 16% 19% 19% 26% Unfavorable | 23%  28% 15% 23% 22% 37%
Not sure |72%  63% 2% 73% 74% 74% Not sure |43%  39% 46% 40% 49% 41%

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 600 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Springsteen Sweeney
Favorability Favorability
Favorable [54%  76% 2% 57% 34% 18% Favorable |14%  18% 20% 12% 9% 9%
Unfavorable | 23% 6% 9% 18% 41% 63% Unfavorable |27%  36% 14% 26% 34% 43%
Not sure [22%  18% 19% 24% 25% 19% Not sure |59%  46% 66% 62% 57% 48%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Christie/Booker Christie/Buono
Chris Christie |50%  22% 24% 53% 75% 82% Chris Christie [60%  35% 33% 64% 85% 89%
Cory Booker [36%  67% 60% 30% 17% 5% Barbara Buono [20%  40% 36% 14% 7% -
Not sure |14% 11% 17% 17% 8% 13% Not sure |21% 25% 30% 22% 8% 11%

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 600 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Christie/Codey Christie/Springsteen
Chris Christie |53%  33% 22% 61% 78% 75% Chris Christie |61%  34% 44% 62% 84% 88%
Richard Codey [31%  47% 53% 26% 13% 12% Bruce Springsteen |25% 57% 37% 23% 9% 1%
Not sure [16%  20% 24% 14% 10% 13% Not sure [ 14% 9% 19% 15% 8% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Christie/Sweeney Should Christie Run
- — for Pres?
Chris Christie |57%  36% 25% 64% 83% 83%
i i 0 28% 24% 40% 54% 51%
Steve Sweeney [20%  34% 38% 13% 9% 6% Would like him to | 38% ° ° ° ° °
0/ 0 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 23%  30% 37% 23% 7% 11% Would not [44%  68% 60% 40% 28% 27%
Not sure |17% 4% 16% 20% 18% 22%
November 26-28, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 600 New Jersey voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Biden Favorability Hillary Favorability

Favorable [52%  82% 80% 51% 26% 2% Favorable |67%  92% 91% 2% 42% 10%

Unfavorable | 39% 9% 11% 38% 69% 84% Unfavorable | 27% 3% 7% 22% 47% 81%

Not sure| 9%  10% 9% 11% 5% 14% Not sure | 6% 4% 2% 6% 11% 10%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cuomo Favorability Biden/Christie
Favorable [46%  55% 59% 49% 37% 10% Joe Biden |41%  77% 64% 40% 15% -

Unfavorable |23%  12% 14% 21% 25% 63% Chris Christie |47%  12% 19% 48% 78% 86%
Not sure |31%  32% 27% 29% 38% 28% Not sure |12%  10% 17% 12% 7% 14%

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 600 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Hillary/Christie Cuomo/Christie
Hillary Clinton |52%  81% 7% 53% 27% 2% Andrew Cuomo [35% 66% 57% 31% 14%
Chris Christie |40%  10% 15% 38% 69% 85% Chris Christie |50% 22% 22% 52% 78% 84%
Not sure | 8% 8% 8% 9% 4% 13% Not sure |16%  12% 21% 17% 7% 16%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Christie Approval Christie Sandy
Approval
Approve |67%  62% 74% PP
) Approve | 89% 91% 86%
Disapprove | 25% 29% 20%
Disapprove | 9% 8% 10%
Not sure | 8% 9% 6% PP
Not sure| 2% 1% 4%

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 600 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Unfavorable

Not sure

20% 17% 24%
32% 37% 24%

Gender

Crosstabs

Unfavorable

Not sure

19% 17%
2% 75%

Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Booker Favorability Buono Favorability
Favorable | 48% 45%  52% Favorable | 9% 8% 10%

22%
68%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Base |Woman| Man

Codey Favorability Springsteen

Favorability

Favorable | 34% 31% 37%

Unfavorable [23%  21% 26% Favorable |54%  58%  50%

Unfavorable [ 23% 19% 29%

Not sure [43% 48% 37%

Not sure [ 22% 23% 21%

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 600 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Sweeney Christie/Booker
F ili - —
avorability Chris Christie | 50% 43% 58%
Favorable | 14% 11% 17%
Cory Booker | 36% 43% 27%
Unfavorable [ 27% 21% 35%
Not sure | 14% 14% 16%
Not sure [59% 68% 48%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Christie/Buono Christie/Codey
Chris Christie [60% 53% 70% Chris Christie | 53% 47% 61%
Barbara Buono | 20% 22% 16% Richard Codey |31% 34% 27%
Not sure [21% 25% 15% Not sure | 16% 19% 12%
November 26-28, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 600 New Jersey voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dP Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base (Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Christie/Springsteen Christie/Sweeney
Chris Christie [61% 55% 70% Chris Christie | 57% 50% 67%
Bruce Springsteen [25% 30% 19% Steve Sweeney | 20% 22% 18%
Not sure |14% 16% 11% Not sure | 23% 28% 16%
Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Should Christie Run Biden Favorability
?
for Pres: Favorable |52%  57% 45%
Would like him to | 38% 36% 42%
Unfavorable [ 39% 31% 49%
Would not | 44% 45% 43%
Not sure| 9% 12% 6%
Not sure |17% 19% 16%
November 26-28, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 600 New Jersey voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Hillary Favorability Cuomo Favorability
Favorable | 67% 72% 60% Favorable | 46% 43% 51%
Unfavorable | 27% 21% 35% Unfavorable [ 23% 22% 25%
Not sure| 6% % 6% Not sure | 31% 35% 24%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Biden/Christie Hillary/Christie
Joe Biden |41% 49% 31% Hillary Clinton [ 52% 59% 42%
Chris Christie [47% 40% 56% Chris Christie | 40% 35% 47%
Not sure |12% 11% 13% Not sure| 8% 6% 11%
November 26-28, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 600 New Jersey voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
— Christie Approval
Cuomo/Christie
Approve |67% 56% 91% 65%
Andrew Cuomo |35% 39% 29% Disapprove | 25% 32% 8% 28%
Chris Christie [ 50% 43% 58% Not sure | 8% 11% 2% 7%
Not sure | 16% 18% 13%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Christie Sandy Booker Favorability
Approval Favorable | 48% 60% 20% 45%
A 89% 90% 88% 88%
pprove e 0 0 ’ Unfavorable | 20% 13% 34% 21%
Di 9% 9% 9% 9%
1sapprove | = 0 0 ’ Not sure |32% 27% 37% 34%
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 3%
November 26-28, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
Raleigh, NC 27604

survey of 600 New Jersey voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Buono Favorability

Codey Favorability

Favorable | 9% 12% 3% 9% Favorable | 34% 38% 25% 34%
Unfavorable | 19% 17% 28% 15% Unfavorable | 23% 17% 34% 24%
Not sure | 72% 72% 69% 76% Not sure |43% 45% 41% 42%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Springsteen Sweeney
Favorability Favorability
Favorable | 54% 69% 30% 51% Favorable [ 14% 17% 10% 10%
Unfavorable [ 23% 10% 52% 21% Unfavorable | 27% 19% 36% 35%
Not sure | 22% 21% 18% 28% Not sure |59% 64% 54% 55%

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 600 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Christie/Booker

Christie/Buono

Chris Christie | 50% 27% 89% 53% Chris Christie | 60% 40% 95% 63%
Cory Booker | 36% 57% 2% 31% Barbara Buono | 20% 31% 1% 16%
Not sure | 14% 17% 9% 16% Not sure [21% 29% 4% 21%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Christie/Codey

Christie/Springsteen

Chris Christie | 53% 30% 90% 59% Chris Christie |61% 45% 94% 60%
Richard Codey [31% 47% 9% 24% Bruce Springsteen [ 25% 37% 4% 23%
Not sure | 16% 23% 2% 17% Not sure | 14% 18% 1% 17%

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 600 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Bas

Party

e

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Bas

Party
e |[Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Christie/Sweeney

Should Christie Run
for Pres?

Chris Christie |57% 35% 91% 64%
Steve Sweeney | 20% 20% 6% 15% Would like him to | 38% 26% 66% 35%
Not sure | 23% 35% 3% 21% Would not | 44% 57% 19% 45%
Not sure [17% 17% 16% 20%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Biden Favorability
Favorable [52% 81% 6% 44% Favorable [67% 90% 22% 67%
Unfavorable [ 39% 9% 89% 45% Unfavorable [27% 6% 70% 25%
Not sure | 9% 11% 5% 11% Not sure | 6% 4% 8% 9%

Hillary Favorability

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 600 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh,
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Base

Party
Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Base

Party
Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Biden/Christie

Cuomo Favorability

Favorable | 46% 58% 23% 45% Joe Biden [41% 63% 6% 36%

Unfavorable | 23% 12% 49% 20% Chris Christie | 47% 22% 91% 50%

Not sure | 31% 29% 28% 35% Not sure [12% 16% 3% 14%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Hillary/Christie Cuomo/Christie

Hillary Clinton | 52% 78% 5% 50% Andrew Cuomo |35% 55% 4% 27%
Chris Christie | 40% 14% 87% 40% Chris Christie | 50% 24% 92% 54%
Not sure | 8% 8% 7% 10% Not sure | 16% 20% 4% 19%

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 600 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh,
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

NC 27604
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Christie Approval Christie Sandy
Approve | 67% 67% 71% 49%  67% Approval
Disapprove [25%  29% 21% 36% 28% Approve | 89%  80%  90% L% 88%
Not sure | 8% 2% 7% 15% 50 Disapprove | 9% 18% 8% 6% 12%
Not sure | 2% 2% 2% 2% -
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Booker Favorability Buono Favorability
Favorable [ 48% 53% 44% 65% 50% Favorable| 9% 19% 6% 11% 16%
Unfavorable [ 20% 13% 22% 20% 16% Unfavorable | 19% 16% 21% 13% 16%
Not sure [ 32% 34% 34% 15% 33% Not sure | 72% 65% 73% 76% 67%
November 26-28, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 600 New Jersey voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race Race

African-

African-
Base [Hispanic |White [American [Other

Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other

Codey Favorability Springsteen

Favorable |34%  31% 32% 47%  26% Favorability
0 58% 9 9 0
Unfavorable [23%  24% 22% 22%  28% Favorable | 54% 6 52% 64%  50%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 43% 45%  45% 3% 47% Unfavorable | 23% 19% 27% 8% 23%
Not sure | 22% 23% 20% 28% 28%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American |Other
Sweeney Christie/Booker
Favorability Chris Christie [50%  37%  60% 16% 27%
Favorable | 14% 25% 11% 15% 13%
Cory Booker [36% 44%  28% 61% 60%
Unfavorable | 27% 21% 27% 26% 39%
0 0 0 0 0 Notsure[14%  19% 12% 2% 12%
Not sure [ 59% 54% 61% 59% 48%
November 26-28, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 600 New Jersey voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race Race

African-

African-
Base [Hispanic |White [American [Other

Base |Hispanic |White [American [Other

Christie/Buono Christie/Codey

Chris Christie | 60% 44%  66% 36% 72% Chris Christie | 53% 42%  60% 31% 37%
Barbara Buono | 20% 31% 18% 22% 6% Richard Codey|31% 41% 27% 39% 36%
Not sure [ 21% 25% 15% 42%  21% Not sure | 16% 17% 13% 29% 27%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other

Christie/Springsteen Christie/Sweeney

Chris Christie |61% 49% 71% 30% 44%

Chris Christie [57% 42% 64% 32% 57%
Bruce Springsteen [25% 34% 21% 38% 28% Steve Sweeney [ 20% 33% 17% 25% 16%
Not sure | 14% 16% 8% 32% 28% Not sure [23% 26% 18% 43% 27%
November 26-28, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 600 New Jersey voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Should Christie Run Biden Favorability
for Pres? Favorable [52%  61%  44% 85% 50%
Would like him to | 38% 31% 45% 18% 29% Unfavorable | 39% 33%  46% 11%  34%
Would not | 44% 56% 37% 63% 67% Not sure | 9% 6%  11% 2% 16%
Not sure [17% 13% 19% 20% 4%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Hillary Favorability Cuomo Favorability
Favorable [ 67% 73% 60% 90% 77% Favorable | 46% 55% 44% 43% 56%
Unfavorable [ 27% 24% 33% 5% 18% Unfavorable | 23% 15% 26% 21% 12%
Not sure | 6% 3% 7% 5% 5% Not sure | 31% 30% 30% 37% 32%
November 26-28, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 600 New Jersey voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




III
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Biden/Christie Hillary/Christie
Joe Biden |41% 51% 33% 71% 49% Hillary Clinton | 52% 65% 42% 87% 74%
Chris Christie | 47% 37% 55% 14% 41% Chris Christie | 40% 28% 49% 9% 20%
Not sure | 12% 12% 12% 15% 11% Not sure | 8% 7% 9% 4% 6%
Race Age
African- 18to| 46to| Older
Base |Hispanic |White |American |Other Base 45 65|than 65
Cuomo/Christie Christie Approval
Andrew Cuomo | 35% 42%  31% 52% 35% Approve |67% 59%  72% 76%
i i i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Chris Christie | 50% 43% 55% 30% 30% Disapprove | 25% 34%  20% 15%
Not 16% 15% 14% 18% 34%
o-sure|e” e © Notsure| 8% 7% 8% 8%
November 26-28, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
survey of 600 New Jersey voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Christie Sandy
Approval
Approve [89% 86% 93% 89%
Disapprove| 9% 13% 5% 7%
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 4%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Buono Favorability
Favorable| 9% 13% 6% 5%
Unfavorable [19% 18% 18% 23%
Not sure |72% 69% 76% 71%

Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Booker Favorability
Favorable [48% 58% 42% 40%
Unfavorable |20% 16% 23% 24%
Not sure [32% 26% 35% 37%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Codey Favorability
Favorable |34% 29% 36% 38%
Unfavorable |23% 24% 22% 24%
Not sure [43% 47% 42% 38%

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 600 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Springsteen
Favorability
Favorable [54% 58% 55% 46%
Unfavorable [23% 19% 24% 33%
Not sure |22% 24% 21% 21%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Christie/Booker
Chris Christie [50% 38% 56% 62%
Cory Booker |36% 48% 29% 24%
Not sure |14% 14% 15% 14%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Sweeney
Favorability
Favorable [14% 12% 15% 14%
Unfavorable |27% 27% 26% 28%
Not sure [59% 61% 58% 57%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Christie/Buono
Chris Christie |60% 52% 64% 68%
Barbara Buono [20% 26% 16% 14%
Not sure |21% 22% 20% 18%

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 600 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Christie/Codey Christie/Springsteen
Chris Christie [53% 45% 56% 63% Chris Christie |61% 53% 65% 2%
Richard Codey |31% 38% 29% 21% Bruce Springsteen|25% 33% 22% 14%
Not sure |16% 18% 15% 16% Not sure [14% 14% 13% 14%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Christie/Sweeney Should Christie Run
Chris Christie |57% 51% 58%  67% for Pres?
Steve Sweeney |20 27% 17% 12% Would like him to|38% 40% 36% 40%
Not sure |23% 220  25% 21% Would not|44% 48% 45% 33%
Not sure [17% 12% 19% 26%

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 600 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Biden Favorability Hillary Favorability
Favorable [52% 58% 50% 41% Favorable [67% 76% 62% 55%
Unfavorable |39% 33% 41% 47% Unfavorable [27% 23% 28% 35%
Not sure| 9% 8% 9% 11% Not sure| 6% 1% 10% 10%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Cuomo Favorability Biden/Christie
Favorable [46% 48% 46% 43% Joe Biden [41% 49% 38% 31%
Unfavorable |23% 23% 22% 27% Chris Christie |47% 41% 48% 57%
Not sure |31% 29% 33% 30% Not sure [12% 10% 14% 12%

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 600 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Hillary/Christie

Hillary Clinton
Chris Christie [40%

Not sure | 8% 9%

9%

6%

16%

17%

17%

Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Cuomo/Christie
52% 59% 50% 40% Andrew Cuomo |35% 36% 35% 31%
32% 41% 54% Chris Christie [50% 47% 48% 56%

12%

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 600 New Jersey voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

November 26-28, 2012

Survey of 300 Democratic primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

New Jersey Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Cory Booker?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 62%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 15%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 23%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Barbara Buono?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 10%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 73%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Richard Codey?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 45%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 15%
NOE SUIME e, 40%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Steve Sweeney?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 16%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 60%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 75%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 16%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 84%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 11%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 5%

Q7

Q8

Q9

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Andrew Cuomo?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 57%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 14%
NOE SUIME e, 28%

Who would you most like to see as the
Democratic candidate for Governor next year,
given the choices of Cory Booker, Barbara
Buono, Richard Codey, and Steve Sweeney?

COry BOOKEN .....uevieiieiiiiiiiiecee et 46%
Barbara BUONO...........ccocvvviiriiiieiieee e %
Richard Codey .........ccceeviiiiiiiiieeiee, 23%
Steve SWEENEY .......cvvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeees 6%
SOMEONE €ISe.....ovviiiiiiiiieie e %
NOLSUIE ... 10%

Given the choices of Joe Biden, Hillary Clinton,
Andrew Cuomo, Martin O’Malley, Deval
Patrick, Brian Schweitzer, Mark Warner, and
Elizabeth Warren, who would you most like to
see as the Democratic candidate for President
in 2016?

JOE BIdEN ..o 12%
Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 58%
ANdrew CUOMO ......oeeeiiiiieeiiiiee e 12%
Martin O'Malley .........oeeeviiiiiiiiiieiee e 2%
Deval Patrick..........ccooeeviiiiiiiii e 2%
Brian SChweitzer ... 0%
Mark Warner .........occeeeeviiieiiiieie e 2%
Elizabeth Warren ...........cccooviiiiiieeiieee 6%
Someone else/Undecided..............ccc.cooorvenn.. 7%
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Polling

Q10 If neither Hillary Clinton nor Joe Biden ran for

Q12 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

President in 2016, who would you most like to 57%
see as the Democratic nominee? WOMAN ...t 0
43%
Andrew Cuomo ... 37% Man ......... s s 0
N 304 Q13 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
Martin O Malley ......................................... 0 If African-AmericarL press 3. If Other, press 4.
Deval PatriCK........oovviiiiiiii 4% HISPANIC ... 10%
Brian SChWEIZer ..o 1% WHILE ..o 70%
Mark Warmer ..., 2% AFHCAN-AMENICAN ... 14%
Elizabeth Warren ... 14% OthET ..o 6%
Someone else/Undecided........................ 38% Q14 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
Q11 Would you describe yourself as very liberal, 65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat 18045 . i 40%
conservative, or very conservative? 0
o AB 0 B5...oovoooeoeeeee e 38%
Very liberal........ocooeeiiiiii e, 21% 0
0 OldEr thaN 65 .........veeveeeeeseeseeeeeser e 22%
Somewhat liberal ...............cocovvrririenene. 36%
MOdErate.......ccevveeeiiiiiiiieie e 34%
Somewhat conservative................c......... 7%
Very CONSEIVative ............cocccovveevreennnnen. 2%
November 26-28, 2012 3020 I-_|ighwoods Blvd. D
Survey of 300 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 |

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Booker Favorability Buono Favorability
Favorable |62%  75% 70% 50% 52% 36% Favorable [10%  15% % 8% 15% 27%
Unfavorable |15%  12% 14% 18% 16% 24% Unfavorable |17%  15% 18% 16% 19% 48%
Not sure [23%  13% 17% 33% 32% 39% Not sure |73%  71% 74% 76% 66% 24%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Codey Favorability Sweeney
Favorable |45%  43% 45% 50% 33% 48% Favorability
Unfavorable [15%  19% 10% 15% 19% 24% Favorable | 16%  16% 1% 16% 10% 8%
Not sure | 40%  38% 5% 36% 48% 27% Unfavorable | 23%  40% 10% 25% 32% 37%
Not sure [60%  44% 73% 59% 58% 15%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 300 Demacratic primary voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Biden Favorability Hillary Favorability

Favorable [75%  80% 91% 62% 61% - Favorable |84%  87% 94% 79% 67% 24%

Unfavorable |16% 11% 4% 25% 26% 88% Unfavorable |11%  10% 2% 15% 20% 63%

Not sure | 9% 9% 5% 14% 14% 12% Not sure | 5% 2% 5% 6% 14% 12%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cuomo Favorability 2013 Dem Gov
Favorable |57%  55% 71% 51% 37% 15% Preference

Unfavorable |14%  11% 13% 13% 23% 61% Cory Booker |46%  64% 50% 34% A44% 12%

Not sure [28%  33% 16% 36% 39% 24% BarbaraBuono| 7%  11% % 8% . .

Richard Codey [23%  15% 23% 28% 17% 48%

Steve Sweeney| 6% 5% 2% 10% 10% 12%

Someone else| 7% 2% 6% 11% 10% -

Not sure | 10% 3% 11% 10% 19% 27%

November 26-28, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 300 Demacratic primary voters



] Public Policy
Polling

C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative |conservative Base (liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative |conservative
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference Preference w/o
Joe Biden |12%  17% 7% 17% 3% 12% Hillary or Biden
0, 0, 0/ 0,
Hillary Clinton |58%  60% 65% 52% 60% 12% Andrew Cuomo |37%  37% 42% 36% 32% 15%
i ' 0, 0/ 0 0 -
Andrew Cuomo |12% 4% 11% 16% 16% 15% Martin OMalley| 3% 2% 2% 4% 7%
i 0, 0 0 - -
Martin OMalley| 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% : Deval Patrick | 4% 6% 4% 4%
i i - 0 - - -
Deval Patrick | 2% R 3% 206 R R Brian Schweitzer | 1% 1%
0, 0 0, -
Mark Warner | 2% 3% 1% 1% - 36% Mark Warner | 2% 3% 1% 2 3%
i 0, 0, 0, 0, -
Hizabeth Warren| 6% 8% 4% 7% 4% R Hizabeth Warren |14%  22% 13% 14% %
0, 0, 0/ 0/ 0,
Someone| 7% 7% 9% 3% 14% 24% \ /Us‘;me.z”z 38%  30% 36% 40% 55% 49%
else/Undecided elselndecide
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Booker Favorability Buono Favorability
Favorable [ 62% 63% 61% Favorable [ 10% 9% 12%
Unfavorable [ 15% 16% 14% Unfavorable | 17% 16% 19%
Not sure | 23% 21% 25% Not sure | 73% 75% 70%

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 300 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Codey Favorability Sweeney
Favorable [45%  43% 48% Favorability
Unfavorable | 15% 14% 15% Favorable | 16% 13%  21%
Not sure | 40% 43%  37% Unfavorable [ 23% 20% 28%
Not sure | 60% 67% 51%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Biden Favorability Hillary Favorability
Favorable | 75% 76% 74% Favorable [ 84% 84% 84%
Unfavorable | 16% 14% 18% Unfavorable | 11% 10% 11%
Not sure| 9% 10% 8% Not sure| 5% 6% 5%
November 26-28, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 300 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

else/Undecided

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Cuomo Favorability
Favorable |57% 56% 59%
Unfavorable | 14% 15% 13%
Not sure | 28% 29% 28%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2016 Dem Pres
Preference
Joe Biden [12% 11% 13%
Hillary Clinton | 58% 63% 51%
Andrew Cuomo |12% 10% 15%
Martin O'Malley | 2% 2% 1%
Deval Patrick | 2% 2% 1%
Mark Warner | 2% 1% 3%
Elizabeth Warren| 6% 6% 5%
Someone | 7% 5% 11%

Gender
Base (Woman| Man
2013 Dem Gov
Preference
Cory Booker | 46% 46% 46%
Barbara Buono| 7% 9% 5%
Richard Codey |23% 23% 23%
Steve Sweeney| 6% 6% 6%
Someone else| 7% 6% 8%
Not sure | 10% 9% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o
Hillary or Biden
Andrew Cuomo |37% 35% 41%
Martin O'Malley | 3% 3% 3%
Deval Patrick | 4% 6% 2%
Brian Schweitzer | 1% 1% -
Mark Warner | 2% 2% 3%
Hizabeth Warren | 14% 15% 13%
Someone | 38% 38% 38%

else/Undecided

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 300 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Booker Favorability Buono Favorability
Favorable | 62% 57% 61% 66% 78% Favorable [ 10% 15% 8% 13% 13%
Unfavorable [ 15% 21% 14% 20% 4% Unfavorable [17% 34% 16% 12% 12%
Not sure [ 23% 21% 25% 14% 18% Not sure | 73% 51% 75% 75%  75%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White |American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Codey Favorability Sweeney
Favorable [45%  42% 45% 44%  53% Favorability
Unfavorable [15%  33% 10% 26% 9% Favorable|16%  26%  14% 24% 1%
Not sure | 40% 25%  45% 30%  38% Unfavorable | 23% 13% 23% 30% 31%
Not sure | 60% 61% 63% 47% 57%
November 26-28, 2012 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 300 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Biden Favorability Hillary Favorability
Favorable | 75% 61% 74% 90% 77% Favorable [84% 73% 83% 91% 92%
Unfavorable | 16% 34% 16% 8% 4% Unfavorable [ 11% 24% 10% 5% 4%
Not sure| 9% 5% 11% 2% 19% Not sure | 5% 3% 6% 4% 4%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White |American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Cuomo Favorability 2013 Dem Gov
Favorable [57%  54% 60% 43%  68% Preference
Unfavorable | 14% 6%  14% 26% 8% Cory Booker | 46% 36% 41% 69% 71%
Not sure | 28% 0%  26% 31%  24% Barbara Buono| 7% 15% 8% 2% 4%
Richard Codey|23% 13% 26% 19% 21%
Steve Sweeney| 6% 9% 6% 7% -
Someone else| 7% 13% 8% 2% 4%
Not sure [10% 14% 11% 2% -
November 26-28, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 300 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference Preference w/o
Joe Biden |12%  11% 9% 23%  21% Hillary or Biden
Hillary Clinton |58% 57%  59% 52% 56% Andrew Cuomo | 37% 36%  35% 54%  31%
Andrew Cuomo [12%  16% 12% 8% 14% Martin O'Malley | 3% 6 3% 5% -
Martin O'Malley | 2% ) 1% 7% ) Deval Patrick | 4% 6% 3% 9% 12%
Deval Patrick | 2% ) 1% 5% ) Brian Schweitzer | 1% - 1% - -
Mark Warner | 2% 6% 2% - - Mark Warner | 2% o 2% ’ ’
Hizabeth Warren | 6% 6% 6% 20 5% Hizabeth Warren | 14% 15% 17% 2% 13%
Someone| 7% 3% 0% 5% 4% Somepne 38% 32% 40% 31% 44%
else/Undecided else/Undecided
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Booker Favorability Buono Favorability
Favorable [62% 66% 61% 58% Favorable |10% 11% 11% 6%
Unfavorable |15% 21% 11% 11% Unfavorable |17% 23% 9% 20%
Not sure |23% 13% 29% 31% Not sure [73% 66% 80% 73%
November 26-28, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Not sure

9%

8%

11%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Codey Favorability
Favorable [45% 36% 51% 51%
Unfavorable [15% 18% 13% 11%
Not sure |40% 46% 36% 38%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Biden Favorability
Favorable [75% 70% 81% 72%
Unfavorable |16% 21% 8% 19%

9%

Crosstabs
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Sweeney
Favorability
Favorable [16% 16% 15% 19%
Unfavorable |23% 25% 22% 23%
Not sure [60% 59% 63% 58%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Hillary Favorability
Favorable |84% 84% 86% 82%
Unfavorable |11% 15% 7% 9%
Not sure| 5% 2% 7% 9%

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 300 Demacratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Cuomo Favorability 2013 Dem Gov
Favorable |57% 57% 59%  55% Preference
Unfavorable |14% 16% 11%  15% Cory Booker | 46% 49%  49%  37%
Not sure |28% 26% 29% 30% BarbaraBuono| 7% 10% 8% 2%
Richard Codey|23% 20% 20% 34%
Steve Sweeney| 6% 7% 6% 7%
Someoneelse| 7% 8% 5% 9%
Not sure [10% 7% 13% 10%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference Preference w/o

Hillary or Biden
Andrew Cuomo |37% 34% 39% 40%
Martin O'Malley| 3% 2% 4% 5%

Joe Biden [12% 11% 10% 17%
Hillary Clinton |58% 57% 62% 52%

Andrew Cuomo [12% 10% 16% 8%
Martin OMalley| 2% 2% 1% 2% Deval Patrick | 4% 8% 3% -
Deval Patrick | 2% 204 1% 204 Brian Schweitzer| 1% - 1% -

Mark Warner| 2% 3% 3% -
Hizabeth Warren [14% 16% 13% 13%

Someone |38% 36% 37% 42%
else/Undecided

Mark Warner | 2% 3% 1% 2%
Hizabeth Warren| 6% % 4% 6%

Someone| 7% 8% 4% 11%
else/Undecided

November 26-28, 2012 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 300 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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New Jersey Survey Results

Q1 Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie,

Mike Huckabee, Sarah Palin, Rand Paul,
Condoleezza Rice, Marco Rubio, Paul Ryan,

and Rick Santorum, who would you most like to

see as the GOP candidate for President in

20167
JeD BUSh....ooviiii 10%
Chris Christie ........ccovviiiiiiii e 48%
Mike Huckabee ............cccoovviviiiiiiiiiiciie 3%
Sarah Palin ........ccocoviiiiiii e 1%
Rand Paul........c.cccooviiiiiiiii s 5%
Condoleezza RiCe..........cccovvevvviiiiiiiice e 6%
Marco RUDIO .........occveeiiiiiiiii e 14%
Paul RYan ........ccccoiiiiiee e 7%
RiCK Santorum ..........cccoociiiniiiiiiee s 1%
Someone else/Undecided...............coceeerinnennne 5%

November 26-28, 2012

Survey of 268 Republican primary voters

Q2

Q3

Q4

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 2%
Somewhat liberal ............ccocveniiiiiniice, 8%
MOAErate.......vveireiiiie et 28%
Somewhat CONSErVative...............cocovevevenenn 37%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 25%
If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 51%
Man....... 49%

If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oo 32%

BB 10 B5 ..ot 39%

Older than 65.......ccoovviiiiiiiiiie s 29%
(| | B
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else/Undecided

Crosstabs
Ideology Gender
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |Woman Man
2016 GOP P
PreferencereS 2016 GOP Pres
Jeb Bush|10%  15% 4% 15% 11% 4% Preference
Chris Christie [48%  62% 68% 62% 46% 26% Jeb BUSh 10% 6% 14%
Mike Huckabee | 3% 1% 6% 4%
Sarah Palin| 1% 1% 1% Chris Christie [48% 54% 41%
Rand Paul| 5% 4% 4% 8% Mike Huckabee | 3% 4% 3%
CondoleezzaRice| 6% 23% 4% 2% 6% 12% .
Marco Rubio | 14% 9% 6% 18% 20% Sarah Palin | 1% 1% 2%
Paul Ryan | 7% 12% 6% 5% 8% Rand Paul 5% 5% 5%
Rick Santorum | 1% 4% : o o 0
someone | 5% 3% 3% 9% 8% Condoleezza Rice | 6% 7% 5%
elselindecided Marco Rubio [14%  12% 17%
Paul Ryan | 7% 5% 9%
Rick Santorum | 1% 2% -
Someone| 5% 5% 4%
else/Undecided
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush [10% 7% 10% 13%
Chris Christie [48% 55% 42% 48%
Mike Huckabee | 3% 5% 4% 2%
Sarah Palin| 1% - 4% -
Rand Paul| 5% 5% 5% 4%
Condoleezza Rice | 6% 9% 7% 2%
Marco Rubio |14% 11% 11% 21%
Paul Ryan| 7% 7% 8% 4%
Rick Santorum | 1% 2% 1% -
Someone | 5% - 7% 6%

November 26-28, 2012

survey of 268 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




